PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.R. Squibb & Sons, LLC	01/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanderbilt University
Street Address:	305 Kirkland Hall
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5399725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)313-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-244-5200

Email: francine.vanaelst@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Myers, Jr.

Address Line 1: 401 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11672N/0968US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francine M. VanAelst

Total Attachments: 1 source=5399725#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 53

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 06/12/2009

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Bristol Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York 10154, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment of Letters Patent of the United States of America issued to Michael A. Poss, Paul D. Pansegrau, Shaopeng Wang, John K. Thottathil, Janak Singh for

7 – OXABICYCLOHEPTANE CARBOXYLIC ACID PROSTAGLANDIN ANALOG INTERMEDIATES USEFUL IN THE PREPARATION OF ANTI-THROMBOTIC AND ANTI-VASOSPASTIC COMPOUNDS AND METHOD FOR PREPARING SAME

which Letters Patent is numbered 5,399,725 bearing the date of March 21, 1995 said assignment being recorded at Reel 006951/0523 and

WHEREAS Vanderbilt University a non-profit institution organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee having a principal office at 1207 17th Avenue South, Suite 105, Nashville, Tennessee 37212 is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest which said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company has in, to and under the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company hereby assigns, transfers and sells jointly unto said Vanderbilt University their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Vanderbilt University for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Bristol Myers Squibb Company, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its proper officers this 2 day of January 2009.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Anastasia P. Winslow

Senior Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 022813 FRAME: 0477